

By registering for the Klose Lymphedema Conference, you acknowledge that you have read and agree to the following:

Cancellation Policy

Cancellations received in writing (by mail or email) no later than April 2, 2019 will receive a refund of tuition by check minus a \$100 handling fee. There will be no refunds for cancellations after that date or for no-shows. Cancellation notice must be emailed to laura@klosetraining.com or mailed to Klose Training, 307 S Public Road, Lafayette, CO, 80026.

Continuing Education Approvals

Any therapist not covered by the approvals below should consult with their state board to check the procedure for obtaining CEU's in their state for events not pre-approved. Your state may have reciprocity agreements with the listed states, or there may be an application you can submit to your board to request approval for CEUs before or after the Conference.

Occupational Therapists: Klose Training has been approved as a provider of continuing education by the AOTA (which is recognized in most, but not all, states).

Physical Therapists: Klose Training has been approved as a provider of continuing education by the **New York** State Board of Physical Therapy, and the Department of Financial and Professional Regulation in **Illinois**. PTs licensed in **Colorado** are eligible for Category II CEU's.

Massage Therapists: Klose Training has been approved as a provider of continuing education by the NCBTMB (which is recognized in most, but not all, states) but Klose Training will NOT be seeking approval for the Klose Lymphedema Conference.

Consent

By registering for the Klose Lymphedema Conference, you understand that you may appear in photographs, videos, or electronic recordings taken during the Conference and that Klose Training may use these in future Klose Training publications, advertising, or productions and that you will receive no monetary or other compensation. Your last name will only be used with your express permission.

Special Needs

Klose Training is fully committed to accommodating your special needs if possible. We ask that you communicate your needs to us no later than April 2, 2019. We may not be able to accommodate you if we receive notice after that time. Ideally, please let us know about your needs at the time of registration. If registering online, fill in the appropriate box at checkout. Special needs can also be emailed to Laura@klosetraining.com.